
Websites 
 

Here are many different websites to visit.  Some are health related, some are for training, housebreaking, retrieving, 
agility, obedience and some are for hunting or field trialers.  Also listed are the sites for the National Clubs for the 

Chesapeake (both US & Canada) and the Lab. You will find them very helpful so look through and see what interests you. 

 
Agility – Clean Run http://www.cleanrun.com/  

AKC http://www.akc.org/index.cfm  

AKC – Field, Show, Hunt Test Calendar http://www.akc.org/events/static/index.cfm  

American Chesapeake Club http://www.amchessieclub.org/  

Arthritis Center http://www.glucosamine-arthritis.org/arthritis-pets/  

Bayer Health Center http://www.bayeranimalhealth.com/  

CBR Club of Canada http://www.cbrcc.ca/  

CBR Relief and Rescue http://www.cbrrescue.org/  

CERF http://www.vmdb.org/cerf.html  

Chesapeake Pedigree Database http://www.chessiedb.org  

DM disease – read about it http://www.caninegeneticdiseases.net/DM/DM.html  

Chesapeake Info & Pedigree Database http://www.chessieinfo.net/  

Dogs in Canada http://www.dogs-in-canada.com/  

Dogs-A-Field http://www.dogsafield.com/  

Dr P’s Dog Training Library http://www.uwsp.edu/psych/dog/library.htm  

Drs. Foster & Smith Newsletters http://drsfostersmith.m0.net/m/s.asp?H385239686X297913  

Epilepsy Network http://www.canine-epilepsy.net/  

EIC – read about the disease http://www.vdl.umn.edu/ourservices/canineneuromuscular/home.html  

EIC list for Chesapeake Bay Retrievers http://www.teamchesapeake.com/eic_data_pageSusie.htm  

Fly Ball http://muskie.fishnet.com/~flyball/  

Lab Health – great health site http://www.angelfire.com/bc2/labradors/  

Labrador Retriever Club http://www.thelabradorclub.com/  

MBF – Info for Show Entries http://www.infodog.com/  

Merck Veterinary Manual http://www.merckvetmanual.com/mvm/index.jsp  

Merial – Health Site http://www.merial.com/main.html  

NAHRA http://www.nahra.org/  

Obedience Clubs in Your Area http://www.otch.com/  

OFA http://www.offa.org/  

Optigen for PRA Testing http://optigen.com/  

The Entry Line – Canada Show Entries http://www.theentryline.com/  

The Great Dane Lady – helpful info http://www.greatdanelady.com/  

Veterinary Resources http://netvet.wustl.edu/dogs.htm  

Working Retriever Central http://www.working-retriever.com  

 

Equipment Purchases: 
Plastic Training Dummies Neumann & Bennett, Oregon   (800) 779-0442 
Dokken's Deadfowl Trainer  http://www.deadfowltrainer.com 
 
Breed Chat Boards, Hunting and Training Forums 
CBRS4ME http://www.cbrs4me.com  

Chesapeakes Unlimited  http://www.chesapeakesunlimited.com/  

CBR Club of Canada http://forums.delphiforums.com/  

Peake Talk http://peaketalk.lefora.com 

Robert Milner’s Training Forum http://www.duckhillkennels.com/forums/  

Retriever Training http://retrievertraining.net/  

Team Chesapeake http://www.teamchesapeake.com/  

Team Retrieve http://www.teamretrieve.com/  

Waterfowlers Chat Forum http://www.waterfowler.net/cgi-
local/ubbcgi/ultimatebb.cgi?ubb=forum&f=2&DaysPrune=60&submit=Go  

Wiscoy Labrador Chat Forum http://wiscoy.com/kennellinks.html  

 
Jane Pappler - Redlion Chesapeake Bay Retrievers and Labradors 

7 Easton Way, Southampton, NJ 08088 - 609 859-3570 – Email: NoFleas@aol.com - http://redlionkennel.com 
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